FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 11-14-2000

Docket No.: 3491-8

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	er of Pat⊾	no con traucidates		
			T	thed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cresco Ti Systems AB		Name: Cresco Ti Systems NV		
		. ,	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				The second secon
■ Assignment		Vlerger	Street Address: 20	01 Caracasbaaiweg
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	Curacao, Netherla	and Antilles
☐ Other	AND AND A VIOLENT CO.		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 4, 2000			Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration nur	mbers(s):		
If this document is being filed t	together w	vith a new application	ı, the execution date of t	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,195,890		
	A	dditional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗷 N	lo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		-	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
		-	-	
concerning document should t	oe mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan	oe mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det	3.41):\$ 40.00 y excess or insufficiency should be
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har	oe mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account  be charged to deposit account
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har Street Address: 711 Third Av	oe mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account  be charged to deposit account
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har Street Address: 711 Third Av 20th Floor	e mailed:	& Szuch LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account  umber:
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har Street Address: 711 Third Av	oe mailed:	& Szuch LLP  NY ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det  Authorized to t  8. Deposit account no 50-1145 (Order No	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account  umber:
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har Street Address: 711 Third Av 20th Floor	e mailed:	& Szuch LLP  NY ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det  Authorized to the second of the second or determined to the	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account  umber:
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har  Street Address: 711 Third Av  20th Floor  City: New York  9. Statement and signature.	renue  State:	& Szuch LLP  NY ZIP: 10017  DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det  Authorized to t  8. Deposit account not 50-1145 (Order Not 100-1145)	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account  umber:
concerning document should to Name: Joseph C. Sullivan Internal Address: Pitney, Har  Street Address: 711 Third Av  20th Floor  City: New York  9. Statement and signature.	renue  State:	& Szuch LLP  NY ZIP: 10017  DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed - Any credited or det  Authorized to t  8. Deposit account not 50-1145 (Order Not 100-1145)	3.41):\$ 40.00  y excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account  umber:  5.503491.084814)

**PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0456** 

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cresco Ti Systems AB (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Sweden, and being the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,195,890 entitled "Device and Method for Supporting Artificial Teeth" hereby assigns unto Cresco Ti Systems NV (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Netherland Antilles, and having a principal place of business at 201 Caracasbaaiweg, Curacao, Netherland Antilles, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention and said Letters Patent, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same, including any patent rights therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; said invention and said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this av of July , 2000.

Per H. Dybwad

Anders G. Lindberg

Henrik B. Pettersen

Name

Director

Director

Director

Title:

Witness (MARKUS REICHLE)

**RECORDED: 11/06/2000** 

Witness

(fanette Bengtsan)

570858A01040700

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0457